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KMUN/KTCB Programs/Issues Report Q2 2023

Astoria, Oregon

CATEGORY

History & Commur

History & Commur

History

History

History

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Parenting & Cultur

Environment

Environment

Environment

Poetry

Poetry

Poetry

Community

Community

Education

Literature

Literature

Education
History
Food/Community
Food/Community
Food/Community

Local Government

AIR DATE

06/18/2023

06/11/2023

06/29/2023

06/22/2023

06/15/2023

06/23/2023

06/16/2023

6/9/2023

06/02/2023

05/26/2023

05/19/2023

05/05/2023

06/20/2023

06/20/2023

06/06/23

05/16/2023

05/26/2023

05/22/2023

04/24/2023

05/08/2023

04/10/2023

06/12/2023

05/08/2023

04/10/2023

06/01/2023

4/6/2023

06/19/2023

06/05/2023

05/15/2023

04/18/2023

AR TIME

08:30PM-09:00PM

08:30PM-09:00PM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

08:30PM-09:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

03:00PM-04:00PM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:00AM-09:30AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

09:30AM-10:00AM

07:00PM-08:00PM

PROGRAM TITLE HOST

An Adventure in
History

An Adventure in
History

A Story Told

A Story Told

A Story Told

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

ARTS! Live &
Local!

Father Figures

In Season

In Season

In Season

Poems for
Company

Poems for
Company

Poems for
Company

The Human Beat

The Human Beat

River Writers

River Writers

River Writers

Talk of Our
Towns

Talk of Our
Towns
Food Talk
Food Talk
Food Talk

Special
Programming

Mac Burns
Mac Burns

Michael
McCusker

Michael
McCusker

Michael
McCusker
Carol Newman
Carol Newman
Carol Newman
Carol Newman
Carol Newman
Carol Newman
Carol Newman
Steven Amaya
Teresa Retzlaff
Teresa Retzlaff
Teresa Retzlaff
Brian Dillon
Brian Dillon
Brian Dillon
Roger Rocka
Roger Rocka
Dayle Olson

Marianne
Monson

Marianne
Monson

Donna Quinn
Donna Quinn
Merianne Myers
Merianne Myers
Merianne Myers

N/A

DESCRIPTION

Hosts Mac and Alana discuss the Civil War and its impacts on Oregon and Astoria.

Hosts Mac and Alana discuss the history and fate of the Astoria Public LIbrary with director
Suzanne Harold.

Host Michael McCusker reads from pieces on environmental justice efforts, the Sons of Liberty,
and the maturity implied by freedom.

Host Michael McCusker reads from pieces on the state of the world and environmental ills,
including a piece on the work of Greta Thunberg.

Host Michael McCusker reads from his own writings on Anne Frank, and Magna Carta Day, as
well as a piece from Robert Brake of Ocean Park on Confronting Racism.

Carol talks with artists from the upcoming exhibit at the Astoria & Bronze Coast Gallery in
Cannon Beach, and Bette Lu Krause from the Oysterville Schoolhouse Artisan Fair.

Carol interviews members of the Scandinavian Midsummer Festical organization, and actors
from the upcoming production of Tiny Beautiful Things at the Ten Fifteen Theater.

Carol interviews members of the North Oregon Coast Symphony on their upcoming concert
series, as well as Summer Art Camp Director Summer Peterson.

Carol brings a studio full of tenor guitar players on the mic, as well as fiddler Alison Helzer,
bassist Pat Mac Swyney, and more, to talk about their upcoming festival shows.

Carol talks with representatives from local theater production 12 Angry Jurors, poet and potter
David Campiche, and more.

Carol interviews musicians and board members ahead of the 13th annual Tenor Guitar
Gathering in Astoria.

Carol interviews Deborah Hazen, president of the Clatskanie Historial Society, on the upcoming
Raymond Carter Writing Festival, and artist Ally Bruser on her upcoming Nerikomi Clay

The debut episode of Steven Amaya's program on the diverse experiences and impacts of
fatherhood and parenting in general, featuring an interview with Tessa Scheller.

Host Teresa Retzlaff brings us an interview with local author and gardener Maggie Stuckey on
her plant practice and current garden and writing projects.

Teresa Retzlaff talks with Katherine Lacaze of the North Coast Land Conservancy on their
current projects and initiatives to restore and preserve regional lands and waterways.

Host Teresa Retzlaff presents a solo episode, speaking in-depth on the subject of helping our
plants adapt to extreme and ever-changing weather conditions.

Brian Dillon presents a selection of poems on the subject of lust and love: four distinct looks at
the urges and emotions that guide and sometimes control us.

Host Brian Dillon brings listeners a selection of poems that all ask the reader questions: Who
hangs a birdhouse from a sapling? How would you answer? What is left unanswered?

Host Brian Dillon reads select poems on the subject of writing, from the act and process of
learning to write, to the discomfort that comes with self-disclosure in poetry.

Host Roger Rocka interviews Monica Steele and Viviana Matthews on the status of the
Columbia Inn, which is currently being converted into housing for the local unhoused

Host Iim;;;r Rocka talks with members of the American Association of University Women in
Clatsop County about their work to increase access to education for women and other

Host Dayle Olson talks with local writer Bunny Ketterman on their writing process, recent
releases, and literary leanings.

Host Marianne Monson interviews local author Deborah Hazen about her writing process,
current projects, and upcoming releases.

Host Marianne Monson interviews local writer, chef, and long-time KMUN volunteer David
Campiche about his writing process and current projects.

Donna talks with Ed Overbay and Ted Osborn, representatives of the local group Citizens for
Astoria Oregon, about their efforts to determine the fate of Astoria's Heritage Square.

Donna interviews Rachel Jensen, the Executive Director of the Lower Columbia Preservation
Society, about the organization's current offerings and upcoming projects in the region.

Hosts Linda and Merianne talk about their favorite summer recipes and what's currently in
season.

Hosts Linda Perkins and Merianne Myers discuss the liberal use of bacon grease, and the
upcoming availability of strawberries and corn.

Linda and Merianne talk about all that comes with spring's new growth and the return of fresh
foods.

A public forum of local candidates for office, hosted by the Astoria chapter of the American
Association of University Women and produced by KMUN.



