	KMUN/KTCB Pro	grams/Issues	Report Q2 2023			
	Astoria, Oregon					
	CATEGORY	AIR DATE	AIR TIME	PROGRAM TITLE	HOST	DESCRIPTION
1	History & Commun	06/18/2023	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Hosts Mac and Alana discuss the Civil War and its impacts on Oregon and Astoria.
2	History & Commun	06/11/2023	08:30PM-09:00PM	An Adventure in History	Mac Burns	Hosts Mac and Alana discuss the history and fate of the Astoria Public LIbrary with director Suzanne Harold.
3	History	06/29/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	A Story Told	Michael McCusker	Host Michael McCusker reads from pieces on environmental justice efforts, the Sons of Liberty, and the maturity implied by freedom.
4	History	06/22/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	A Story Told	Michael McCusker	Host Michael McCusker reads from pieces on the state of the world and environmental ills, including a piece on the work of Greta Thunberg.
5	History	06/15/2023	08:30PM-09:00PM	A Story Told	Michael McCusker	Host Michael McCusker reads from his own writings on Anne Frank, and Magna Carta Day, as well as a piece from Robert Brake of Ocean Park on Confronting Racism.
6	Arts & Culture	06/23/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol talks with artists from the upcoming exhibit at the Astoria & Bronze Coast Gallery in Cannon Beach, and Bette Lu Krause from the Oysterville Schoolhouse Artisan Fair.
7	Arts & Culture	06/16/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol interviews members of the Scandinavian Midsummer Festical organization, and actors from the upcoming production of Tiny Beautiful Things at the Ten Fifteen Theater.
8	Arts & Culture	6/9/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol interviews members of the North Oregon Coast Symphony on their upcoming concert series, as well as Summer Art Camp Director Summer Peterson.
9	Arts & Culture	06/02/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol brings a studio full of tenor guitar players on the mic, as well as fiddler Alison Helzer, bassist Pat Mac Swyney, and more, to talk about their upcoming festival shows.
10	Arts & Culture	05/26/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol talks with representatives from local theater production 12 Angry Jurors, poet and potter David Campiche, and more.
11	Arts & Culture	05/19/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol interviews musicians and board members ahead of the 13th annual Tenor Guitar Gathering in Astoria.
12	Arts & Culture	05/05/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	ARTS! Live & Local!	Carol Newman	Carol interviews Deborah Hazen, president of the Clatskanie Historial Society, on the upcoming Raymond Carter Writing Festival, and artist Ally Bruser on her upcoming Nerikomi Clay
13	Parenting & Cultur	06/20/2023	03:00PM-04:00PM	Father Figures	Steven Amaya	The debut episode of Steven Amaya's program on the diverse experiences and impacts of fatherhood and parenting in general, featuring an interview with Tessa Scheller.
14	Environment	06/20/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Host Teresa Retzlaff brings us an interview with local author and gardener Maggie Stuckey on her plant practice and current garden and writing projects.
15	Environment	06/06/23	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Teresa Retzlaff talks with Katherine Lacaze of the North Coast Land Conservancy on their current projects and initiatives to restore and preserve regional lands and waterways.
16	Environment	05/16/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	In Season	Teresa Retzlaff	Host Teresa Retzlaff presents a solo episode, speaking in-depth on the subject of helping our plants adapt to extreme and ever-changing weather conditions.
17	Poetry	05/26/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Brian Dillon presents a selection of poems on the subject of lust and love: four distinct looks at the urges and emotions that guide and sometimes control us.
18	Poetry	05/22/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Host Brian Dillon brings listeners a selection of poems that all ask the reader questions: Who hangs a birdhouse from a sapling? How would you answer? What is left unanswered?
19	Poetry	04/24/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Poems for Company	Brian Dillon	Host Brian Dillon reads select poems on the subject of writing, from the act and process of learning to write, to the discomfort that comes with self-disclosure in poetry.
20	Community	05/08/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Host Roger Rocka interviews Monica Steele and Viviana Matthews on the status of the Columbia Inn, which is currently being converted into housing for the local unhoused
21	Community	04/10/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	The Human Beat	Roger Rocka	Host Roger Rocka talks with members of the American Association of University Women in Clatsop County about their work to increase access to education for women and other
22	Education	06/12/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	River Writers	Dayle Olson	Host Dayle Olson talks with local writer Bunny Ketterman on their writing process, recent releases, and literary leanings.
23	Literature	05/08/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	River Writers	Marianne Monson	Host Marianne Monson interviews local author Deborah Hazen about her writing process, current projects, and upcoming releases.
24	Literature	04/10/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	River Writers	Marianne Monson	Host Marianne Monson interviews local writer, chef, and long-time KMUN volunteer David Campiche about his writing process and current projects.
25	Education	06/01/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna talks with Ed Overbay and Ted Osborn, representatives of the local group Citizens for Astoria Oregon, about their efforts to determine the fate of Astoria's Heritage Square.
26	History	4/6/2023	09:00AM-09:30AM	Talk of Our Towns	Donna Quinn	Donna interviews Rachel Jensen, the Executive Director of the Lower Columbia Preservation Society, about the organization's current offerings and upcoming projects in the region.
27	Food/Community	06/19/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	Hosts Linda and Merianne talk about their favorite summer recipes and what's currently in season. Hosts Linda Perkins and Merianne Myers discuss the liberal use of bacon grease, and the
28	Food/Community	06/05/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk	Merianne Myers	upcoming availability of strawberries and corn. Linda and Merianne talk about all that comes with spring's new growth and the return of fresh
29	Food/Community	05/15/2023	09:30AM-10:00AM	Food Talk Special	Merianne Myers	A public forum of local candidates for office, hosted by the Astoria chapter of the American
30	Local Government	04/18/2023	07:00PM-08:00PM	Programming	N/A	Association of University Women and produced by KMUN.